

In the Superior Court of Pennsylvania

No. 1456 EDA 2010

LEROY RICE

v.

2701 RED LION ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; 2701 RED LION ROAD, INC.; RAYMOND GOLDBERG T/A R.G. REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT; INTERLAKE MATERIAL HANDLING, INC.; THE INTERLAKE CORPORATION; THE INTERLAKE COMPANIES, INC.; INTERLAKE STEEL CORPORATION; WAREHOUSE TECHNOLOGY, INC.; INTERLAKE INC.; STOKES EQUIPMENT CO., INC.; WALTER A. SCHMIDT, INC.; W.A. SCHMIDT, INC.; WALTER A. SCHMIDT D/B/A WALTER A. SCHMIDT COMPANY; ACME METALS, INC.; ACME STEEL COMPANY; ACME STEEL CORPORATION; and STOKES EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Appeal of: Interlake Material Handling, Inc., The Interlake Companies, Inc., The Interlake Corporation a/k/a XIK Corporation and Interlake Steel Corporation a/k/a XIK Steel Corporation (collectively, "Interlake")

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF/APPELLEE LEROY RICE

On Appeal from the Judgment of the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, April Term 2003, No. 2328

Howard J. Bashman
2300 Computer Avenue
Suite G-22
Willow Grove, PA 19090
(215) 830-1458

Thomas J. Duffy
Kenneth F. Fulginiti
Duffy + Partners
55th Floor
One Liberty Place
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 238-8700

Counsel for Plaintiff/Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. COUNTER-STATEMENT CONCERNING PA. R. APP. P. 1925(b).....	2
III. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE QUESTIONS INVOLVED.....	3
IV. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
V. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	9
VI. ARGUMENT	10
A. Judge Dych Properly Understood And Implemented The Limited Scope Of The Retrial That This Court Ordered In Its June 26, 2009 Memorandum Decision	10
B. Judge Dych Correctly Entered Nonsuits On Interlake's Negligence Cross-Claims Against The Co-Defendants And Correctly Held That Plaintiff Was Not Estopped From Seeking The Entry Of Those Nonsuits Merely Because Plaintiff Had Successfully Opposed Those Defendants' Summary Judgment Motions	24
VII. CONCLUSION.....	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Ball v. Johns–Manville Corp.</i> , 625 A.2d 650 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1993).....	21
<i>Cheng v. SEPTA</i> , 981 A.2d 371 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2009).....	21
<i>Commonwealth v. Nava</i> , 966 A.2d 630 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2009).....	15
<i>Deutsche Bank Nat. Co. v. Butler</i> , 868 A.2d 574 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005).....	15
<i>Gigus v. Giles & Ransome, Inc.</i> , 868 A.2d 459 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005).....	29
<i>Harris v. Toys “R” Us–Penn, Inc.</i> , 880 A.2d 1270 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005)	2
<i>Hightower–Warren v. Silk</i> , 548 Pa. 459, 698 A.2d 52 (1997)	25
<i>Hoffman v. Mogil</i> , 665 A.2d 478 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1995)	29
<i>Irwin Union Nat’l Bank & Trust Co. v. Famous</i> , 4 A.3d 1099 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2010)	33
<i>James Corp. v. North Allegheny School Dist.</i> , 938 A.2d 474 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2007).....	25, 29
<i>Kornfield v. Atlantic Financial Federal</i> , 856 A.2d 170 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2004).....	21
<i>Leary v. Lawrence Sales Corp.</i> , 442 Pa. 389, 275 A.2d 32 (1971)	30
<i>Powell v. Risser</i> , 375 Pa. 60, 99 A.2d 454 (1953).....	26
<i>Quinby v. Plumsteadville Family Practice, Inc.</i> , 589 Pa. 183, 907 A.2d 1061 (2006)	25
<i>Rudy v. A–Best Products Co.</i> , 870 A.2d 330 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005)	30
<i>SmithKline Beecham Corp. v. Stop Huntingdon Animal Cruelty USA</i> , 959 A.2d 352 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2008)	22
<i>Storm v. Golden</i> , 538 A.2d 61 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1988)	26

<i>Thompson v. City of Philadelphia</i> , 507 Pa. 592, 493 A.2d 669 (1985).....	21
<i>West Phila. Therapy Ctr. v. Erie Ins. Group</i> , 751 A.2d 1166 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2000)	25
<i>Young v. DOT</i> , 560 Pa. 373, 744 A.2d 1276 (2000).....	26

Statutes

42 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. §702(b).....	6
--------------------------------------	---

Court Rules

Pa. R. App. P. 1925(a).....	9, 18, 21, 26, 34
Pa. R. App. P. 1925(b).....	2
Pa. R. Civ. P. 227.1(a).....	21

Other Authorities

McCormick, Evidence (3d ed. 1984)	25
Restatement (Second) of Torts §328E.....	30
Restatement (Second) of Torts §360	30
